MARINE FISHERIES TO INCREASE LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 6 

Environment, Health, and Natural Resources, Division of Marine Fisheries, the sum of 7 
one million two hundred eighty-one thousand eight hundred ninety-two dollars 8 
($1,281,892) for the 1995-96 fiscal year for seven positions for law enforcement 9 
including equipment, administrative expenses, and other operating costs. 10 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1995. 11